

Coachella Civic Center, Hearing Room 53-462 Enterprise Way, Coachella, California (760) 398-3502 • www.coachella.org

# AGENDA

OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA CULTURAL AND ARTS COMMISSION

#### August 26, 2021 3:00 PM

PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER N-29-20, THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED BY TELECONFERENCE AND THERE WILL BE NO IN-PERSON PUBLIC ACCESS TO THE MEETING LOCATION.

# YOU MAY SUBMIT YOUR PUBLIC COMMENTS TO THE CULTURAL AND ARTS COMMISSION ELECTRONICALLY. MATERIAL MAY BE EMAILED TO CJIMENEZ@COACHELLA.ORG.

TRANSMITTAL PRIOR TO THE START OF THE MEETING IS REQUIRED. ANY CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED DURING OR AFTER THE MEETING WILL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE CULTURAL AND ARTS COMMISSION AND RETAINED FOR THE OFFICIAL RECORD.

YOU MAY PROVIDE TELEPHONIC COMMENTS BY CALLING THE ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT AT (760) 262-6263 **NO LATER THAN 1:00 P.M.** THE DAY OF THIS MEETING TO BE ADDED TO THE PUBLIC COMMENT QUEUE. AT THE APPROPRIATE TIME, YOU WILL BE CALLED SO THAT YOU MAY PROVIDE YOUR PUBLIC TESTIMONY TO THE CULTURAL AND ARTS COMMISSION.

# PLEASE CLICK THE URL LINK BELOW TO JOIN THE WEBINAR:

HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J/89354164506?PWD=EUH5EE9UL2RVSJLUSFPCD0NXUNB0Dz09

PASSCODE: 763678

Agenda Page 2

#### **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:**

#### **ROLL CALL:**

#### CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR APPOINTMENTS:

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

"At this time the Commission may announce any items being pulled from the agenda or continued to another date or request the moving of an item on the agenda."

#### APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES:

NONE.

#### **PRESENTATION(S):**

NONE.

#### <u>NEW BUSINESS CALENDAR (LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE):</u>

1. Art in Public Places Program – Mural by Marnie L. Navarro.

Sponsorship Award and Grant to Marnie L. Navarro in the amount of \$20,000 from the City of Coachella's Art in Public Places Program to install a mural at the Coachella Fire Department Station.

2. Art in Public Places Program – "Legend, Dolores Huerta" Mural by Michael Angelo Hernandez.

Awarding a Sponsorship Grant to Michael Angelo Hernandez in the amount of \$15,000 from the City of Coachella's Art in Public Places Program to install a mural at Taqueria Jalisco on the corner of Sixth Street and Vine Street.

3. Art in Public Places Program – Restore the Shady Lane Murals by Culturas Music and Arts

Awarding of a Sponsorship Grant to Culturas Music and Arts in the amount of \$13,000 from the City of Coachella's Art in Public Places Program to restore the art mural walls along Shady Lane between Bagdad Street and Avenue 52.

4. Art in Public Places Program – Veterans' Park Vietnam Memorial Art Mural by Autumn Martino (Artist) and Pedro Salcido (Artistic Director)

Awarding of a Sponsorship Grant to Autumn Martino (the Artist) in the amount of \$13,000.00 and \$1,000.00 to Pedro Pete Salcido (the Artistic Director) from the City of Coachella's Art in Public Spaces Program to install a mural at Veteran's Park.

# Agenda Page 3

5. Art in Public Places Program – Authorize a Request for Proposals Solicitations Process to Conduct a Feasibility Study for the Coachella Art Walk Program.

Consideration of a Release of a Request for Proposals solicitation process in order to commission a feasibility study for the Coachella Art Walk Program in the amount of \$40,000 from the City of Coachella's Art in Public Places Program Fund.

# PUBLIC COMMENTS (NON-AGENDA ITEMS):

"The public may address the Commission on any item of interest to the public that is not on the agenda, but is within the subject matter jurisdiction thereof. Please limit your comments to three (3) minutes."

# **REPORTS AND REQUESTS:**

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

STAFF LIAISON COMMENTS

# ADJOURNMENT:

Complete Agenda Packets are available for public inspection in the Planning Department at 53-990 Enterprise Way, Coachella, California, and on the City's website <u>www.coachella.org</u>.

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES